
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 23-2620, Agenda Item #: 59. 9/14/2023���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Wright and
Greenhill, P.C., for officer representation in Motley v. Radford et al, Cause No. 1:23-cv-276, in the United
States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division in an amount of $160,500 for a total
contract amount not to exceed $214,000.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2023 Liability Reserve Fund Budget.

For More Information:
Meghan Riley, Division Chief, 512-974-2458.

Additional Backup Information:
This is related to a civil rights lawsuit involving Austin Police Department officers.

City of Austin Printed on 9/1/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

